DOC. NO. : C2100-E01C
SmartSmart
Temperature
TransmitterTransmitter
MODEL
ATT 2100
T e l : + 8 2 - 2 - 8 6 0 - 7 9 0 0
F a x : + 8 2 - 2 - 8 6 0 - 7 9 9 7

ATT2100
Ordering Information
MODEL NO. Code Description
ATT2100
-S Single Element
-D Dual Elements
Housing Materials and
Electrical Connection Size
1 1/2 - 14 NPT                Epoxy Coated-Aluminum
2 G1/2                           Epoxy Coated-Aluminum
X Special
g
Hazardous Locations
Certifications
K0 Maker Standard (Waterproof : IP67)
K1 KOSHA Flameproof Approval : Ex d IIC T6.
K2 KTL Intrinsic Safety Approval : Ex ia IIC T5
*E1 CENELEC(KEMA) Flameproof
*E2 CENELEC(KEMA) Intrinsic Safety
*C1 CSA Explosion proof
*C2 CSA I t i i S f t*C2 CSA Intrinsic Safety
F1 FM Explosion proof
*F2 FM Intrinsic Safety
Local Indicator (Meter)
Temperature Sensor,
M1 LCD Indicator LP Lighting Protector
C7 Custom Calibration ET External Terminal Block
BA Stainless Steel Bracket (Angle type) with SST Bolts
BF Stainless Steel Bracket (Flat type) with SST Boltsp ,
Thermowell
( yp )
CA Painted Steel Mounting Bracket (Angle Type) with SST Bolts
CF Painted Steel Mounting Bracket (Flat Type) with SST Bolts
X1 Assembly Option (Element/Well)
Example : ATT2100-S1-K1-M1
Note 1 : Request to manufacturer for Items marked “ * ” before order.
Default ConfigurationDefault Configuration
Sensor Type : RTD, Pt100 (a = 0.00385, 3Wire), 4mA (at 0℃) / 20mA (at 100℃)
Output : Linear , Fail Mode : Low , EEPROM Write : Enable
Optional Transmitter Mounting Brackets
Doc. No. : C2100-E01C
ATT2100
ATT2100 T itt Fi ld Wi i d S Wi i Di
Smart Temperature Transmitter
ATT2100 Transmitter Field Wiring and Sensor Wiring Diagrams
Connection Diagram of Signal, Power, HHT  for Transmitter
1.HHT(HART Communicator) or PC Configurator may connected at any  termination point
in the signal loop.
2. HART Communication requires a loop resistance between 250 and 550 ohm @  24 Vdc
Dimensions of  Transmitter (mm)
3. Transmitter operates on 11.9 to 45.0 Vdc transmitter terminal voltage.
[ Applied Power ]
* 11.9 ~ 45.0 Vdc for General Operation
* 17.4 ~ 45.0 Vdc for HART Communication
* 17.4 ~ 42.0 Vdc for CSA Approval  (Power supply must not exceed 42.0 Vdc)
Duon System Co., Ltd.